
Calendar of Sabine Lautenschläger, June 2019 1 

 

Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 5 June Governing Council Vilnius 

Thursday, 6 June Governing Council Vilnius 

Tuesday, 11 June Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 13 June 

 

Meeting with European Commission, Mr Mario Nava, on 
payments-related issues  

ECB 

 11th meeting of the Euro Retail Payments Board (ERPB) ECB 

Friday, 14 June Meeting of the Executive Committee of the European Association 
of Co-operative Banks (EACB) – speech on “Transformation of 
the retail and wholesale payments landscape in Europe” 

Berlin 

 Meeting with Desjardins, on open banking Berlin 

Monday, 17 June 

 

ECB Forum on Central Banking on “20 Years of European 
Economic and Monetary Union”  

Sintra 

Tuesday, 18 June ECB Forum on Central Banking  Sintra 

Wednesday, 19 June 

 

ECB Forum on Central Banking – chairing session on “The future 
of EMU” 

Sintra 

Thursday, 20 June High-level roundtable on instant payments in Europe, organised 
by the ECB and the European Commission 

Brussels 

Monday, 24 June 

 

Presentation on “Die EZB, das Geld und die Wirtschaft: Von A 
wie Aufschwung bis Z wie Zahlungsverkehr” at Rotary Club 
Frankfurt am Main 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 25 June Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 26 June 

 

Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 27 June General Council ECB 
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Meeting with Chair of European Securities and Markets Authority 
(ESMA), Mr Steven Maijoor, on topical issues 

ECB 

Friday, 28 June 

 

Third meeting of the Euro Cyber Resilience Board for pan-
European Financial Infrastructures – introductory remarks 

ECB 

 
Visit by the Eleventh Civil Panel of the German Federal Court of 
Justice (Bundesgerichtshof – BGH)  

ECB 

 


